#### 503765809 04/01/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3812456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK BATES	12/07/2010
ANDREW J. BOYCE	12/08/2010
CHUL MIN KANG	12/07/2010
GIANFRANCO DINO ZACCAI	12/08/2010
MICHAEL J. KATJE	12/06/2010
SUSAN R. LYONS	12/08/2010
KURT E. PORTER	12/07/2010
JEFFREY D. ROETMAN	12/06/2010
PERRY L. SELLERS	12/10/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HERMAN MILLER, INC.
Street Address:	855 EAST MAIN AVENUE
City:	ZEELAND
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49464

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14790410

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com **Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP Address Line 1: 100 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3300** 

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 208658-0035-US04 DAVID J. TRAUTSCHOLD NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PAIENI **REEL: 038175 FRAME: 0256** 503765809

SIGNATURE:	/djt-klb/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2016
Total Attachments: 12	
source=18823910_208658-0035-US04_	Assignment#page1.tif
source=18823910_208658-0035-US04_	Assignment#page2.tif
source=18823910_208658-0035-US04_	Assignment#page3.tif
source=18823910_208658-0035-US04_	Assignment#page4.tif
source=18823910_208658-0035-US04_	Assignment#page5.tif
source=18823910_208658-0035-US04_	Assignment#page6.tif
source=18823910_208658-0035-US04_	Assignment#page7.tif
source=18823910_208658-0035-US04_	Assignment#page8.tif
source=18823910_208658-0035-US04_	Assignment#page9.tif
source=18823910_208658-0035-US04_	Assignment#page10.tif
source=18823910_208658-0035-US04_	Assignment#page11.tif
source=18823910_208658-0035-US04_	Assignment#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 038175 FRAME: 0257

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK BATES	12/07/2010
ANDREW J. BOYCE	12/08/2010
CHUL MIN KANG	12/07/2010
GIANFRANCO DINO ZACCAI	12/08/2010
MICHAEL J. KATJE	12/06/2010
SUSAN R. LYONS	12/08/2010
KURT E. PORTER	12/07/2010
JEFFREY D. ROETMAN	12/06/2010
PERRY L. SELLERS	12/10/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HERMAN MILLER, INC.
Street Address:	855 East Main Avenue
City:	Zeeland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49464

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61303510

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312-321-4200

Email:

kparker@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name:

**BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE** 

Address Line 1:

P.O. BOX 10395

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

501378699

PATENT **REEL: 025500 FRAME: 0139** 

**PATENT REEL: 038175 FRAME: 0258** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4634-166
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew D. Stover
Total Attachments: 10 source=4634-166 Assignments_SIGNED.dc	pc#page2.tif pc#page3.tif pc#page4.tif pc#page5.tif pc#page5.tif pc#page6.tif
source=4634-166 Assignments_SIGNED.doc#page8.tif source=4634-166 Assignments_SIGNED.doc#page9.tif source=4634-166 Assignments_SIGNED.doc#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025500 FRAME: 0140

PATENT REEL: 038175 FRAME: 0259

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Mark Bates, Andrew J. Boyce, Chul Min Kang, Michael J. Katje, Susan R. Lyons, Kurt E. Porter, Jeffrey D. Roetman, Perry L. Sellers, and Gianfranco Dino Zaccai, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled WALL MOUNTED ASSEMBLY, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on February 11, 2010, and assigned Application Serial No. 61/303,510;

WHEREAS, <u>Herman Miller</u>, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Michigan</u>, having a place of business at <u>855 East Main Avenue</u>, <u>Zeeland</u>, <u>Michigan 49464</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The

> PATENT REEL: 025500 FRAME: 0141 PATENT

Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest to the Assignee as of the day of filing the application identified above.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED: December 1, 2010	
	Mark Bates
state of Massachusetts) country of Middlesex) ss.	
I, <u>AYNO M - GVASSでい</u> County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify th	, a Notary Public in and for the
to be the same person whose name is subscribe before me this day in person and acknowledged	ed to the foregoing instrument, appeared that he/she signed, sealed and
delivered the said instrument as his/her free and purposes therein set forth.	•
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereur day of, 2010	nto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
	ATAL Dust
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: Sphanter 20,	Notery Public  Notery Public  Constanting Full States Nay Commission Express September \$2, 2017

December 8, 2010	Andrew J. Boyce
,	Aliasew J. Doyce
STATE OF Massadusells) country of Middlesex ss.	
COUNTY OF MIddlesex	
I, 4nne M. Grassy  County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that A	, a Notary Public in and for the ndrew J. Boyce, personally known
to me to be the same person whose name is subscrappeared before me this day in person and acknowle	ibed to the foregoing instrument,
and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and purposes therein set forth.	I voluntary act for the uses and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto a day of <u>December</u> , 2010.	set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
	Jule W. graves
	ry Public
My Commission Expires: September 28,	ANNIE M. (MANISHY Notary Public Commonwealth OF MASSAGHISHY) May Commission Express September 22, 2017

PATENT REEL: 025500 FRAME: 0143 PATENT

DATED: 12-7-10	Chul Min Kang
STATE OF F/ ) ss. COUNTY OF Broward )	
County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify the me to be the same person whose name is subscappeared before me this day in person and ackn and delivered the said instrument as his/her free purposes therein set forth.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun day of December, 2010.	ribed to the foregoing instrument, lowledged that he/she signed, sealed and voluntary act for the uses and
_	DEBORAH APPOY Notary Public  DEBORAH APPOY Notary Public • State of Florida My Comm. Expires Jul 18, 2013 Commission # DD 872906 Bonded Through National Hotary Assn.

December 8, 2010	Gianfranco Dino Zaccal		
STATE OF Massachusetts)			
STATE OF Massachusetts) COUNTY OF Middlesex } ss.			
I,			
My Commission Expires: <u>ெரிஸ்ல</u>	Notary Public  Notary Public  ANNE M. GRASSEY  Notary Public  Conscience of Massachuserts  My Convission Expires  September 22, 2017		

PATENT REEL: 025500 FRAME: 0145 PATENT

DATED: 12/6/10	Michael J. Katjø	
STATE OF MICHIGAN ) ) ss. COUNTY OF ALLEGAN )		
I, Debra A. Miller, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Michael J. Katje, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of December 2010.		
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: November 12, 2013	Derra a. Miler	

OSERA A. MILLER
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Ottawa
My Commission Expires 11-12-2013
Acting in the county of

DATED: 12/8/10	Susan R. Lyons	
STATE OF MICHIGAN ) ss. COUNTY OF ALLEGAN )		
I, Debra A. Miller, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Susan R. Lyons, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of, 2010.		
	Debraa muer	
	Notary Public	

My Commission Expires: November 12, 2013

DESPA A. MELES
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Ottawa
My Commission Expires 11-12-2013
Acting in the county of

-6-

PATENT REEL: 025500 FRAME: 0147 PATENT

DATED: 12/7/2010	Kurt E. Porter
STATE OF MICHIGAN )	
COUNTY OF ALLEGAN ) ss.	
hereby certify that Kurt E. Porter, personally kiname is subscribed to the foregoing instrumer and acknowledged that he/she signed, seak his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and	nt, appeared before me this day in person ed and delivered the said instrument as purposes therein set forth.
My Commission Expires: November 12, 2013	Notary Public  DESIGN A. MINUSE  Notary Public, State of Michigan  County of Ottaws  My Commission Expires 11-12-2013  Acting in the county of
•	

DATED: 12/6/10	Jeffrey D. Roetman	
STATE OF MICHIGAN ) ) ss. COUNTY OF ALLEGAN )		
I, Debra A. Miller, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Jeffrey D. Roetman, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of		
	Notary Public Males	
My Commission Expires: November 12, 2013	DEBRA A. MILLER  Notery Public, State of Michigan  County of Ottawa  My Commission Expires 11-12-2013  Acting in the county of	

DATED: /2-/0-/0	Langelluo Perry V. Sellers	
STATE OF MICHIGAN ) ss.		
COUNTY OF ALLEGAN )		
I, Debra A. Miller, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Perry L. Sellers, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of		
	Debra a melin	
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: November 12, 2013	DESSA A. MILLER  Notery Public, State of Michigen  County of Ottawa  My Commission Expires 11-12-2013  Acting in the county of	

RECORDED: 12/14/2010

RECORDED: 04/01/2016

PATENT REEL: 025500 FRAME: 0150 PATENT REEL: 038175 FRAME: 0269